

City of Mountain View

Legislation Text

File #: 201521, Version: 1

Extension of the Castro Street Closure, Extension of the Fee Waiver and Suspension of the Renewal Requirements for Sidewalk Café Licenses, and Amendment of Professional Services Agreement, Project 20-58

- 1. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Amending Resolution No. 18470, as Amended By Resolution Nos. 18489, 18496, 18547, and 18576, Temporarily Suspending and Designating Parking Restrictions and Prohibitions Pursuant to Mountain View City Code Chapter 19 and Temporarily Closing the 100, 200, 300, and 400 Blocks of Castro Street Pursuant to California Vehicle Code Section 21101 to Facilitate Outdoor Dining and Outdoor Business Operations, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- 2. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Amending Resolution No. 18546, as Amended by Resolution No. 18577, Temporarily Suspending Certain Requirements for Sidewalk Café License Renewals Pursuant to Mountain View City Code Section 36.42 and Waiving Sidewalk Café License Renewal Fee Payments, May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2023, to Facilitate a Consistent Outdoor Dining Program in the Downtown Area, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 2 to the Council report).
- 3. Transfer and appropriate \$363,000 from the Construction/Conveyance Tax Fund to Castro Pedestrian Mall Feasibility Study, Project 20-58, increasing the project budget from \$265,000 to \$628,000. (Five votes required)
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or designee to amend the professional services agreement with Gehl Studio, Inc., for Castro Pedestrian Mall Feasibility Study, Project 20-58, increasing compensation by \$298,000 for a not-to-exceed amount of \$523,000.